lieu of or in substitution for cash on deposit therein pursuant to Section 20(B)(3) hereof. 

"Reserve Requirement" shall be the lesser of (i) the Maximum Bond Service 
Requirement with respect to Bonds secured by the Reserve Fund and/or any subaccount created 
therein, (ii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Average Annual Bond Service 
Requirement with respect to Bonds secured by the Reserve Fund and/or any subaccount created 
therein, or (iii) the largest amount as shall not adversely affect the exclusion of interest on the 
Bonds from gross income for Federal income tax purposes with respect to Bonds secured by the